

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2021.953
Released – 24 September 2021

Thank you for your email received 14 September 2021 requesting information regarding stranded patients.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

1: How many stranded patients did each of your trust's hospitals have during each month of the calendar year 2019, 2020 and so far in 2021

2: How many super-stranded patients did each of your trust's hospitals have during each month of the calendar year, 2019, 2020 and so far in 2021

3: What were the five longest Length of Stays a patient was classed as 'stranded' recorded in your trust during calendar year 2019, 2020 and so far in 2021.

The Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust provides wide-ranging NHS care for people in the community, in a range of settings including people's own homes; nursing homes; health clinics; community hospitals; minor injury units and in mobile units.

Your request appears to be aimed more at the acute Trusts as our community hospitals provide rehabilitation beds. Therefore, we do not hold information pertinent to your request.

Chairman John Goulston Chief Executive Paul Bentley

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT